

LS REMOVABLE PROTECTION POST

Product Name

Large Socket (LS) Removable Protection Post

Manufacturer

Alvarado Manufacturing Co., Inc.

12660 Colony St. Chino, CA 91710 Telephone (909) 591-8431 Toll Free 800-423-4143 Fax (909) 628-1403

www.alvaradomfg.com

Email: information@alvaradomfg.com

Product Description: The LS Removable Protection Post is designed to provide case and fixture protection.

Components:

- The LS Removable Protection Post is a three piece assembly composed of (1) a removable Post assembly with a welded flange and welded top cap; (2) a Floor Socket; (3) and a Removable Floor Cap for use when the post is not installed. The dimensions of the three assemblies are as follows:
 - (1) Post: 35" above ground, 4.7" below ground; 2" outer diameter
 - (2) Socket: 2.3" outer diameter (3" with anchoring flange)
 - (3) Floor Cap: .5" deep

Finishes: The LS Removable Protection Post is available in the following finishes:

- Stainless Steel The Post assembly is fabricated from #304 stainless steel, 16gauge, polished to a #4 satin finish. The weld holding the cap is ground smooth prior to graining.
- **6061 Aluminum** The Floor Socket and Removable Floor Cap are fabricated from 6061 aluminum, with exposed portions polished to a satin finish.

Size: The LS Removable Protection Post is available in a single height of 35".

Shipping: LS Removable Protection Posts are shipped in three pieces contained in a single shipping box. Each unit includes installation instructions. Alvarado ships products throughout the world.

Installation: All LS Removable Protection Posts must be installed on level concrete. Installation should be performed by a skilled installer following the manufacturer's directions and instructions (supplied with the post).

Warranty: Alvarado Manufacturing Co., Inc. warrants LS Removable Protection Posts from defects in material or workmanship, for the period of ONE YEAR from date of shipment. Complete details of the warranty are available from Alvarado by request.

Technical Services: Technical information is available from Alvarado Mfg. Co., Inc., and its representatives, distributors and dealers.